ATOOSA ZAMANIAN A&H INDUSTRIES, LLC 2413 Schuster Dr Ste C Hyattsville, MD 20781

Re: A&H INDUSTRIES, LLC

April 13, 2024

Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) Certification No: MBE-23-17062

Dear ATOOSA ZAMANIAN:

Congratulations, this letter is to inform you that the Supplier Development & Diversity Division (SDDD) has determined that your firm qualifies to participate in the Supplier Diversity Program in Prince George's County. Please note that your firm's Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) is based on the company's eligibility criteria established with Prince George's County Government. As a reminder, your firm's Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) certification status is for one (1) year upon which you will need to recertify at the end of that period.

Your certification applies only to the specific Industry code(s) and/or areas of expertise as approved by SDDD.

NAICS: Specialty Description

NAICS 237310: HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

NAICS 425120: WHOLESALE TRADE AGENTS AND BROKERS

NAICS 561990: ALL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES

To increase your firm's opportunity to obtain a County contract, your company should actively participate in the bidding process. Visit the Strategic Purchasing & Efficient Evaluation Domain (SPEED) for more information on procurement opportunities at https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/3692/SPEED.

Thank you for participating in the Prince George's County Certification Program. We are Proud to Serve!

Sincerely,

Debra Carter
Supplier Development & Diversity Division
Executive Director
1400 McCormick Drive, St 281
Largo, Maryland 20774
Phone (301) 883-6480
Fax (301) 883-6479

ATOOSA ZAMANIAN A&H INDUSTRIES, LLC 2413 Schuster Dr Ste C Hyattsville, MD 20781

Re: A&H INDUSTRIES, LLC April 13, 2024 County-Based Small Business (CBSB) Certification No: CBSB-20-1213

Dear ATOOSA ZAMANIAN:

Congratulations, this letter is to inform you that the Supplier Development & Diversity Division (SDDD) has determined that your firm qualifies to participate in the Supplier Diversity Program in Prince George's County. Please note that your firm's County-Based Small Business (CBSB) is based on the company's eligibility criteria established with Prince George's County Government. As a reminder, your firm's County-Based Small Business (CBSB) certification status is for one (1) year upon which you will need to recertify at the end of that period.

Your certification applies only to the specific Industry code(s) and/or areas of expertise as approved by SDDD.

NAICS: Specialty Description

NAICS 237310: HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION NAICS 425120: WHOLESALE TRADE AGENTS AND BROKERS

NAICS 561990: ALL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES

To increase your firm's opportunity to obtain a County contract, your company should actively participate in the bidding process. Visit the Strategic Purchasing & Efficient Evaluation Domain (SPEED) for more information on procurement opportunities at https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/3692/SPEED.

Thank you for participating in the Prince George's County Certification Program. We are Proud to Serve!

Sincerely,

Debra Carter
Supplier Development & Diversity Division
Executive Director
1400 McCormick Drive, St 281
Largo, Maryland 20774
Phone (301) 883-6480
Fax (301) 883-6479